
                
 

1 

 

 

EMRI GREEN HEALTH SERVICES 
Devar Yamzal, Medchal Road, Secunderbad – 500 078 

 
Invitation for sealed quotations for selling old scrap Tyres, Iron scrap, Brass scrap, 

Aluminum scrap and plastic scrap 
 
Reference Number: EMRI GHS/TS/SCM/01/2023-24        Date: 19.02.2024 
 
 

EMRI GREEN HEALTH SERVICES (Formerly known as GVK EMRI) was 

established as a not-for-profit Society, registered under Societies Registration Act 2001, in 

February 2005 and it provides Integrated Emergency Medical Response services free of 

cost through a toll free number ‘108’ to every citizen of our country under Public Private 

Partnership (PPP) frame work. Vision of EMRI GHS is to support and build capabilities 

to save one million lives per annum nationally and establish EMRI GHS as a premier 

Research and Training Institute. EMRI GHS, under the Public-Private-Partnership, has made 

substantial progress over the last Eighteen years in providing Emergency Response Services 

across the country and presently operate over 15,235 state-of-the-art ambulances in 15 States 

and 1 Union Territories viz Telangana, Tamil Nadu, Karnataka, Goa, Gujarat, Dadra Nagar 

Haveli, Daman & Diu, Assam, Uttar Pradesh, Rajasthan, West Bengal, Kerala, Delhi, Andhra 

Pradesh ,Arunachal Pradesh, Jharkhand and Uttarakhand to provide pre-hospital care covering 

a population of 980 million. Every day EMRI GHS is serving on an average 33,500 

emergencies (112.9 million emergencies attended since inception) and saving over 2,000 lives 

every day and cumulatively have saved more than 70.27 lakh lives since the launch of the 

services and provide direct employment to over 57,939 associates, while continuing to be a 

not-for-profit organization invites sealed quotations from various scrap traders to sale old 

scrap tyres, iron scrap, brass scrap, aluminum scrap and plastic scrap.  

 
The required information from vendors participating in Tender are as per the Annexure 
attached: 
 
Annexure 1:   Format of quoting the price 
Annexure 2:   Vendor information form 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                
 

2 

 

 

 
 

SUBMISSION OF SEALED QUOTATION- 

1. The sealed quotation should be in a sealed cover super-scribed “SEALED QUOTATION 

FOR SALE OF SCRAP” 

2. The Super-scribed sealed cover shall consist of two sealed covers inside: 

A. Super scribed Sealed Cover A - Prequalification cover: documents to be strictly 

arranged as per sequence mentioned below 

a. Document fee (Nonrefundable) – 2000/- in the form of DD for all vendors 
b. Security deposit - 25,000/- for scrap (other than scrap tyres), for scrap Tyres Rs. 

10,000/- in the form of DD.  

c. Vendor Information form 

d. Signed and stamped sealed quotation documents on all pages. 

B.  Super scribed Sealed Cover B: Price Bid as per format in Annexure-1. Sealed 

quotations are liable for rejection at sole discretion of EMRI GHS if prices are not 

quoted as per format provided. 

 

Cover B, price bid will be opened for Vendors, who have submitted all requirements 

mentioned cover A, other vendors will be disqualified and will not be considered their 

price bids.  

 
General Terms and conditions:  
 
1. All scrap will be sold as it is position (other than scrap Tyres).  
2. Transportation charges from location, loading, etc., will be borne by successful vendor 

only. 
3. It is suggested that, scrap vendor who is going to submit sealed quotation to inspect scrap 

available. 
4. Payment to be made to EMRI Green Health Services in the form of DD only.  
5. Handing over of scrap will be only after receipt of total amount.  
6. EMRI GHS shall at its sole discretion may negotiate with H1 vendor. H1 vendor means, Highest 

price quoted among all vendors 
7. H2 vendor means, second highest price quoted among all the vendors.  
8. Quotations to be submitted as per the format attached as annexure-1. 
9. Vendors has to submit vendor information as per the annexure -2. 
10. EMRI GHS has right to cancel this tender any time without assigning any reason. 
11. Apart from sealed quotation, vendor information form, vendor has to submit signed copy of this 

documents as accepted the terms and conditions. 
12. Sealed quotation of Vendors, who have not submitted required documents will be rejected with 

sole discretion of EMRI GHS. 
13. Security deposit to be submitted in the form of DD by vendor along with sealed quotation 

documents, this security deposit does not carry any interest.  



                
 

3 

 

 

14. Security deposit will be returned to successful vendor after lifting of entire scrap.  
15. DD should be drawn on “EMRI GREEN HEALTH SERVICES” payable at Hyderabad.  
16. DD taken from cooperative banks will not be accepted.  
17. Other than H1 and H2 vendor’s security deposit DD will be returned to respective vendors on 

the same day of sealed quotations opened.  
18. If H1 vendor lifts the material, H2 vendor’s Security deposit DD will be returned with in 

maximum of 30 days.  
19. If H1 Vendor fails to pay and lift the material within seven days, his security deposit will be 

forfeited.  
20. If H1 vendor fails to lift the material, H2 vendor has to lift the material with price quoted by him 

or negotiated price, whichever is higher.  
21. If H2 vendor fails to pay and lift the scrap with negotiated price or H2 price (whichever is higher) 

within ten days from the date of confirmation, his security deposit will be forfeited. 
22. H1 vendor of tyres rate will be valid for minimum of one year, H1 vendor of tyres has to accept 

scrap tyres with H1 Price for a period of minimum one year or mutually accepted period 
whichever is higher.   

23. Security of deposit of H1 vendor of tyres will be returned after minimum of one year or mutually 
agreed period whichever is higher.  

24. H1 rate will be valued separately for scrap tyres and for other Scrap  
25. After opening of sealed quotations necessary communication will be sent to their email IDs, 

hence requested all vendors to provide email ID in vendor information form. 
26. For any further clarifications please call to 7995675108 
27. Sealed quotations to be dropped in the box provided for this purpose at EMRI GHS, Devar 

Yamzal, Medchal Road, Secunderabad-78 On or before 05.03.2024 at 15.00 hours. 
28. Sealed quotations will be opened on 05.03.2024 at 15.20 Hours 
29. Vendor who choose to attend for Opening of sealed quotation can be attended maximum one 

person at the time of sealed quotation opening. 

 
 
 
 

Head SCM Telangana 

For EMRI GREEN HEALTH SERVICES 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                
 

4 

 

 

Annexure-1 
 

Reference Number: EMRI GHS/TS/SCM/01/2023-24        Date: 19.02.2024 

 
Format of Quoting Prices 

(To be submitted on vendor's letter head)  

 

S.No. Description 
Unit of 

Measurement 
(UOM) 

Amount Amount in Rs. (In words) 

1 

Iron, Aluminum,  and other 
Scrap including plastic, 
etc., (Other than Scrap 
Tyres) 

Lump sum 
  

2 Scrap Tyres Each 
  

 

 
 
 
Name of the Firm  : 
 
Name of the Signatory  : 
 
Designation of the signatory : 
 
Signature   : 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                
 

5 

 

 

Annexure -2 
 

Reference Number: EMRI GHS/TS/SCM/01/2023-24       Date: 19.02.2024 

 Vender Information Form 
S.No. Particulars Details 

1 Firm Name & Address:   

2 Telephone No.(s) of the firm:   

3 Email id :   

4 24 Hours contact No:   

5 
Name & Address of Managing 
Director/Proprietor: 

 

5 Contact No(s):   

6 
Mobile No(s) of other operations 
persons: 

  

7 PAN card No:   

 
 
 

Signature of the Tenderer with Designation & Office Seal 
 
Date: 


